

**HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	29.07.2025	<p><b><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the I.A.No.2 of 2025.</p> <p>Permission is accorded.</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A.No.2 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to file a fresh application.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p>RSI</p>	

--	--	--	--