

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	13.11.2025	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.07 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submits that the petitioner has not been regularly complying with the conditions imposed.</p> <p>The Station House Officer, Thulluru Police Station, is directed to submit a report regarding the compliance of the conditions by the petitioner.</p> <p>Post the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.YLR,J</p> <p>RSI</p>	