

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	27.11.2025	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the petition, the Order passed by the learned Single Judge in CrI.P. No. 5920 of 2025, dated 13.06.2025, at paragraph No.6, directing the petitioner to appear before the Station House Officer, Thulluru Police Station, Guntur District once a week, i.e., every Sunday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., is modified. The petitioner shall now appear before the Station House Officer, Tadepalli Police Station, Guntur District once a week, i.e., every Sunday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., till filing of the charge sheet.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p><i>SDP</i></p>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE