

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="472 573 616 611"><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="746 663 1008 701"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 734 1286 1126">This petition is filed seeking to relax/modify the condition imposed vide order dated 27.11.2025 in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025 by exempting the petitioner/accused from marking weekly attendance, subject to his undertaking to appear before the Investigating Officer as and when required.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1171 1286 1328">Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor representing on behalf of the State.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1373 1286 1821">Considering the submissions made, the condition imposed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 27.11.2025 in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in CrI.P.No.5920 of 2025 i.e., "The petitioner shall now appear before the Station House Officer, Tadepalli Police Station, Guntur District once a week, i.e., every Sunday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., till filing of the charge sheet" is modified</p>	

		<p>as hereunder:</p> <p>“The petitioner shall now appear before the Station House Officer, Tadepalli Police Station, Guntur District, on every 2nd and 4th Sunday of every month between 10:00 am and 05:00 pm, till filing of charge sheet.”</p> <p>Accordingly, the I.A.No.1 of 2026 is disposed of.</p> <p>UPS</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--